PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scientific Generics Limited	03/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensopad Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	Harston Mill, Harston	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB2 5NH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7208945	
Application Number:	11677803	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-4731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123324720

Email: docketing@fogglaw.com

Correspondent Name: David N. Fogg
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 581339

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55458-1339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 215.001US01-215.001US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa D. Gentry

Total Attachments: 4

source=00100915#page1.tif source=00100915#page2.tif source=00100915#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0297

500334274

source=00100915#page4.tif

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is dated 6 March 2004

PARTIES

- (1) SCIENTIFIC GENERICS LIMITED, whose registered office is at Harston Mill, Harston, Cambridge, CB2 5NH, England ("Generics"); and
- (2) SENSOPAD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, whose registered office is at Harston Mill, Harston, Cambridge, CB2 5NH, England ("Sensopad").

BACKGROUND

- A. Generics is the proprietor of the patents and patent applications listed at Schedule A of this Agreement ("the Schedule A Patents") and Sensopad is the proprietor of patents or patent applications listed at Schedule B of this Agreement (the ("the Schedule B Patents").
- B. The parties have agreed that in consideration of Generics transferring to Sensopad the Schedule A Patents Sensopad shall assign the Schedule B Patents to Generics on the terms set out in this assignment.

AGREED TERMS

1. ASSIGNMENT

Generics hereby assigns to Sensopad with full title guarantee the full and exclusive benefit of the Schedule A Patents including:

 a. the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any of the Schedule A Patents whether committed before or after the date of this agreement;

 the absolute entitlement to any patents granted pursuant to any of the applications comprised in the Schedule A Patents, for the full term of such patents; and

c. the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection in the UK and all other countries of the world for an invention embodied by any of the applications comprised in the Schedule A Patents, including the right to claim priority from such applications;

In consideration for which Sensopad hereby assigns to Generics with full title guarantee the full and exclusive benefit of the Schedule B Patents including:

- d. the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any of the Schedule B Patents whether committed before or after the date of this agreement;
- e. the absolute entitlement to any patents granted pursuant to any of the applications comprised in the Schedule B Patents, for the full term of such patents; and
- f. the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection in the UK and all other countries of the world for an invention embodied by

::ODMA\PCDOCS\MITRE_HOUSE\20944090\2

any of the applications comprised in the Schedule B Patents, including the right to claim priority from such applications.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

In respect of the Schedule A Patents, Generics hereby covenants with Sensopad that Generics will at the expense of Sensopad execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by Sensopad to enable the Sensopad or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned.

In respect of the Schedule B Patents, Sensopad hereby covenants with Generics that Sensopad will at the expense of Generics execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by Generics to enable Generics or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned.

3. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

This agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\MITRE_HOUSE\20944090\2

SCHEDULE A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT NO. /PATENT APLICATION	DESCRIPTION
2774041.4	PAD LVDT EPC
10/724,336	PAD LVDT US
GB02/01707	PAD LVDT PCT
217745.9	PAD 1 UK
GB02/01204	PAD 1 PCT
02714308.0	PAD 1 EPC
224100.8	PAD 2 UK
GB03/004457	PAD 2 PCT

SCHEDULE B PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

PAIENT NO. /PAIENT APLICATION	DESCRIPTION
GB03/000495	BALL TRACKING DEVICE PCT
EPC 03706685.9	BALL TRACKING DEVICE
228308.3	PAD FLEX UK
GB 03/005307	PAD FLEX
303627.4	PAD -1
228786	SPORT GAME UK
300291.2	PAD 0 UK
318121.1	PAD 0 UK
311098.8	TOUCH SENSOR UK
315738.5	POSITION ENCODER UK
322585.1	POSITION ENCODER UK
318915.6	CONSTRUCTION OF AERIALS UK
318917.2	TYRE PRESSURE MONITORING UK
322583.6	INDUCTIVE AERIALS UK
320671.8	BANK NOTE SECURITY SYSTEM UK

::ODMA\PCDOCS\MITRE_HOUSE\20944090\2

This assignment has been executed as a Deed entered into on the date stated at the beginning of this document.

Signed by MaAin Frost

Helen Barrett - Haque

by and on behalf of

SCIENTIFIC GENERICS LIMITED

Signed by Mark Haward

and Helon Banetic-

by and on behalf of

SENSOPAD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

::ODMA\PCDOCS\MITRE_HOUSE\20944090\2

PATENT REEL: 019690 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 08/14/2007